

Landmark Property Development Company Limited Registered Office: 11th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001

CIN: L13100DL1976PLC188942

Tel.: (91-11) 43621200 Fax: (91-11) 41501333

Email: info@landmarkproperty.in Website: www.landmarkproperty.in

November 2, 2022

BSE Limited

1st Floor

New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Fort,
Mumbai-400001

The Manager,
Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra - Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that below mentioned share certificate under folio no. 023326 has been reported lost by the registered holders who have requested us to issue duplicate share certificate in lieu of original.

Name of shareholder(s)	Folio	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	No. of
	No.	No(s).		Shares
Namrata Gutgutia Sushma Gutgutia	023326	2168	5553855 - 5554109	255

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Landmark Property Development

Company Limited

Ankit Bhatia

Company Secretary

SPEED POST

02.11.2022

NAMRATA SARAWGI W/O Samir Sarawgi, Opposite Town Thana KE Samane,P.o -Giridih, Giridih-815301 (Jharkhand), Phone-9234600754,Email :namsarawgi06@gmail.com

To M/s C B MANAGEMENT SERVICES PVT LTD. UNIT- LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED P-22, Bondel Road Kolkata-700019,(WEST BENGAL), Phone -033-22806692/93/94,EMAIL-rta@cbmsl.com

Sub: Request for Issuance of Duplicate share certificate

Ref: Your email dated 21,10,2022 and 25,10,2022

Ref: Distinctive No of shares- 5553855 to 5554109 (Security Certificate No 2168), Total No. of Equity shares -255, Folio No-023326 (Face Value-Rs.1/-)

Ref: Your Email dated 22.08.2022

Ref: Our email dated 20.08.2022 &11.10.2022

Ref: Our letter dated 16.08.2016 through Speed Post

Ref; Your letter No ENVnO-500 DATED 14.07.2021

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above subject matter, due to loss & misplaced of my original shares certificate of above mentioned company and the said certificate Number and Distinctive Number. Therefore I request you to please issues me a duplicate share certificate of LANDMARK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED vide Distinctive No of shares- 5553855 to 5554109 (Certificate No of above security/ share - 2168), Total No. of Equity shares -255, Folio No-023326 (Face Value-Rs.1/-).

In this connection, as required entire documents , I have already submitted to you vide my letter 20.08.2022 and 11.10.2022

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

(NamrataGutgutia)

1st share Holder

(Old Name as per your Record)

Kolkata

PAN: ADXPG2350H

(Namrata Sarawgi)
1st Shareholder

(New Name after change name)

PAN :ADXPG2350H Mobile No-9234600754

Email id: namsarawqi06@gmail.com